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1		  Berndt, Catherine H [and] Berndt, Ronald M.  PIONEERS 
& SETTLERS.  the Aboriginal Australians.  First Edition; pp. xvi, 
152(last 2 blank); endpaper map, 24 plates, references, index; original 
stiff pictorial wrappers; a fine copy.  (Carlton, Victoria); Pitman 
Australia; (1978).  #67816	 A$20.00
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2		  Berndt, Catherine H.; Arranged and translated by.  LAND OF THE 
RAINBOW SNAKE.  Aboriginal Children’s Stories and Songs from 
Western Arnhem Land.  Illustrated by Djoki Yunupingu.  Cr. 4to, First 
Edition; pp. 96; numerous text illustrations; original papered boards; 
a fine copy in dustwrapper.  Sydney; Collins; (1979).  ***Inscribed to 
Phyl and Noel [Wallace] and signed ‘Catherine’.  #51241	 A$50.00
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3		  Berndt, R. M.  KUNAPIPI.  A Study of an Australian Aboriginal 
Religious Cult.  First U.S. Edition; pp. xxxii, 224; endpaper maps, 17 
plates, 10 text illustrations (2 full-page), appendix, index; original 
cloth; a fine copy in slightly torn dustwrapper; very scarce.  New York; 
International Universities Press; (1951).  #8706	 A$350.00
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4		  Berndt, Ronald and Catherine.  FROM BLACK TO WHITE 
IN SOUTH AUSTRALIA.  With an Introduction by Professor A. 
P. Elkin.  First Edition; pp. 314(last blank); 5 plates, 16 appendices, 
indices (personal names and place names); a very good ex-library copy, 
neatly recased in the original cloth with new endpapers, cancelled 
stamp on title verso & some minor discolouration to title-page, and 
number in gilt on front board; otherwise nice and clean; scarce.  
Melbourne; Cheshire; (1951).  #67817	 A$110.00
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5		  Berndt, Ronald M.  DJANGGAWUL.  An Aboriginal Religious 
Cult of North-Eastern Arnhem Land.  First Edition; pp. xxiv, 320; 
double-page map, 16 plates, a few text illustrations, glossary, index; 
(top of spine bumped, otherwise a fine copy in dustwrapper); scarce.  
Melbourne; F. W. Cheshire; (1952).  ***The work includes translations 
of 188 songs associated with the Djanggawul myth, with comments.  
#51098	 A$175.00
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6		  Berndt, Ronald M. and Berndt, Catherine H.  THE FIRST 
AUSTRALIANS.  First Edition; pp. 144; 16 plates, several 
illustrations; bibliography; original cloth; an ex-library copy with 
markings on endpapers and several stamps.  (Sydney); Ure Smith; 
(1952).  #67819	 A$20.00
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7		  Berndt, Ronald M. and Berndt, Catherine H.  THE FIRST 
AUSTRALIANS.  Third Edition (revised & enlarged); pp. 152; map, 
36 coloured & 8 b/w. plates containing 85 illustrations, a few text 
illustrations; notes, bibliography; original papered boards; a nice copy 
in dustwrapper.  Sydney; Ure Smith; (1974).  #67818	 A$45.00
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8		  Berndt, Ronald M. and Berndt, Catherine H.  ARNHEM 
LAND.  Its History and Its People.  First Edition; pp. [vi], viii, 
246(last blank); endpaper maps, text map, coloured frontispiece, 14 
b/w. plates, references, indices; original cloth; a fine copy in slightly 
worn dustwrapper; very scarce.  Melbourne; F. W. Cheshire; (1954).  
#10990	 A$285.00
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9		  Berndt, Ronald M.  AN ADJUSTMENT MOVEMENT IN 
ARNHEM LAND Northern Territory of Australia.  Med. 8vo, First 
Edition; pp. 112; double-page map, 8 plates, 6 diagrams, folding 
genealogical table, 2 appendices, references, index; original printed 
wrappers (very slightly faded); a fine copy; scarce.  Paris; Mouton 
& Co.; MCMLXII (1962).  ***Cahiers de l’Homme, Ethnologie - 
Geographie - Linguistique, Nouvelle Serie II.  #67813	 A$125.00
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10	 Berndt, Ronald M. and Catherine H.; Edited by.  ABORIGINAL 
MAN IN AUSTRALIA.  Essays in Honour of Emeritus Professor 
A. P. Elkin.  [Contributions by the editors and 11 other illustrious 
authors].  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xviii, 494(last 3 blank); 3 maps, 
33 plates, 25 tables, notes & references at end of each chapter, Errata 
slip, bibliography, index; original cloth; a nice copy in dustwrapper; 
scarce.  (Sydney); Angus and Robertson; (1965).  #51195	 A$145.00
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11	 Berndt, Ronald M.; Editor.  AUSTRALIAN ABORIGINAL 
ANTHROPOLOGY.  Modern Studies in the Social Anthropology 
of the Australian Aborigines.  Reduced cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. xiv, 
342(last blank); 2 full-page maps, numerous text figures & maps, 
references to each chapter, notes on the Contributors, general index; 
original papered boards; a nice copy in slightly worn dustwrapper.  
[Nedlands]; University of Western Australia Press, for Australian 
Institute of Aboriginal Studies; (1970).  ***Noel Wallace’s copy with his 
neat name stamp at head of half-title.  #23113	 A$100.00
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12	 Berndt, R. M.  THE SACRED SITE.  The Western Arnhem 
Land Example.  Impl. 8vo, First Edition; pp. [ii], vi, 64(last blank); 8 
double-page and 5 other maps, bibliography; original stiff wrappers; a 
nice copy.  Canberra; Australian Institute of Aboriginal Studies; 1970.  
#51337	 A$70.00
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13	 Berndt, Ronald M. and Phillips, E. S.; Edited by.  THE 
AUSTRALIAN ABORIGINAL HERITAGE.  An Introduction 
through the Arts.  Med. 4to, First Edition; pp. 320; 3 maps, numerous 
coloured & b/w. illustrations, index, Errata slip; original decorated 
canvas; a nice copy in dustwrapper; scarce.  Sydney; Australian Society 
for Education through the Arts in association with Ure Smith; (1973).  
***Including Aboriginal rock art, bark painting, music, dance, etc.  
#67820	 A$150.00
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14	 Berndt, Ronald M.  THREE FACES OF LOVE.  Traditional 
Aboriginal song-poetry. Oblong small 4to, First Edition; pp. xiv, 130; 
21 coloured plates, references, index; original papered boards; a nice 
copy in dustwrapper.  (Melbourne); Nelson; (1976).  ***The coloured 
drawings are by Aborigines in traditional style.  #17011	 A$70.00
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15	 Berndt, Ronald M.  LOVE SONGS OF ARNHEM LAND.  First 
U.S. Edition; pp. xx, 244; 2 maps, 16 plates, 7 diagrams, appendices 
(with interlinear texts), notes, bibliography, index; original papered 
boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  Chicago; The University of 
Chicago Press; (1978).  #16600	 A$60.00
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16	 Berndt, Ronald M.  LOOKING AHEAD THROUGH THE 
PAST.  The Wentworth Lecture, 1982.  Super roy. 8vo, First Edition; 
pp. [ii], 30(last blank); references; original wrappers; a fine copy.  
Canberra; Australian Institute of Aboriginal Studies; 1984.  	
#67814	 A$45.00
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17	 Berndt, R. M. & C. H.  THE WORLD OF THE FIRST 
AUSTRALIANS.  Med. 8vo, Fourth Edition, (revised); pp. xxiv, 608; 
57 illustrations on 32 plates, 10 text figures, 5 tables (inc. 1 double-
page), appendix, bibliography, index of subjects, index of names; 
original papered boards; a nice copy in dustwrapper.  (Adelaide); 
Rigby; (1985).  ***Incorporating the revisions made by the authors for the 
second edition (of 1977) in the light of fresh information and outcomes, 
with a few further amendments (third edition) and further revised here.  
#67815	 A$85.00
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18	 Berndt, Ronald M. & Berndt, Catherine H.  END OF AN ERA.  
Aboriginal Labour in the Northern Territory.  Small super roy. 8vo, 
First Edition; pp. xxii, 310, [4](blank); 3 maps, several illustrations, 
diagrams and tables, appendix, bibliography, indices; original stiff 
pictorial wrappers; a nice copy; scarce.  Canberra; Australian Institute 
of Aboriginal Studies; 1987.  #18216	 A$110.00
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19	 Berndt, Ronald M. [and] Berndt, Catherine H.  THE SPEAKING 
LAND.  Myth and Story in Aboriginal Australia.  Pp. xxx, 438, [8]
(adv.), [2](blank); 3 full-page maps, 28 illustrations on 16 plates, 2 full-
page figures, bibliography, index; original stiff wrappers (rear wrapper 
a little creased); a very good copy.  (Ringwood; Victoria), Penguin 
Books assisted by the Literature Board of the Australia Council; 
(1989).  #51237	 A$35.00
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20	 Berndt, Ronald M. and Berndt, Catherine H. with John E. 
Stanton.  A WORLD THAT WAS.  The Yaraldi of the Murray 
River and the Lakes, South Australia.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. xxxii, 
624; 10 maps, 45 illustrations on 20 plates, 36 figures, 20 tables, 7 
extensive appendices of genealogy, linguistics, traditional foods and 
songs, bibliography, indices to Aboriginal personal and family names, 
place names and general index; original papered boards; a fine copy in 
dustwrapper; scarce.  Melbourne; Melbourne University Press at the 
Miegunyah Press; 1993.  ***Number 11 in the Miegunyah Press series.  
This monumental and important work was quickly out-of-print and 
already scarce in late 1993.  #40573	 A$375.00
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21	 Blake, Barry J.  AUSTRALIAN ABORIGINAL LANGUAGES.  
First Edition, Second Impression; pp. [vi], 138(last blank); 4 tables, 
2 appendices (including full-page map), references; original stiff 
wrappers; (small waterstain to lower margin of last few leaves, 
otherwise a nice copy).  (Sydney); Angus & Robertson Publishers; 
(1984).  ***First published in 1981.  #67827	 A$25.00
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22	 Brumby, Ed & Vaszolyi, Eric; Edited by.  LANGUAGE 
PROBLEMS AND ABORIGINAL EDUCATION.  First Edition; 
pp. xii, 208; bibliogs.; original stiff wrappers (very slightly silverfished; 
bookplate on title-page).  (Mount Lawley); Aboriginal Teacher 
Education Program, Mount Lawley College of Advanced Education; 
1977).  #67828	 A$30.00
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23	 [Clark, John Heaviside].  FIELD SPORTS, &c. &c. OF THE 
NATIVE INHABITANTS OF NEW SOUTH WALES.  We have 
recently purchased some loose individual plates from this interesting 
work.  We offer one of these original plates, matted ready for framing, 
together with our Limited Edition facsimile reprint at a special price, as 
follows (two plates only now left):	  
	 [Clark, John Heaviside].  ABORIGINAL LIFE IN OLD 
AUSTRALIA, being an enhanced Facsimile of Field Sports, &c. &c. 
of the Native Inhabitants of New South Wales; With Ten Plates.  First 
published in 1814, and now faithfully reprinted by Edition Renard, 
Melbourne, 2003.  4to, Limited Facsimile Edition; pp. [60], including 
10 fine coloured plates from the original hand-coloured aquatints, and 
2 illustrations of the extremely rare original wrapper; finely bound in 
half emu and kangaroo leathers, with printed cloth sides; coloured and 
glazed edges, head- and tail-bands and marker ribbon.  Melbourne; 
Edition Renard; 2003.  ***Edition limited to 212 numbered copies, 200 
for sale (including 75 Large Paper & Special copies).  The text has been 
entirely reset in the recreated original types, faithfully matching the original 
edition.  Included is an essay on the bibliography and publishing history of 
the work and interesting speculations on the text.  This copy accompanied by 
an original handcoloured aquatint from one of the original editions circa 
1813-20, matted and suitable for framing.  #49507	 A$675.00
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24	 Deniker, J.  THE RACES OF MAN.  An Outline of Anthropology 
and Ethnology.  With 176 illustrations and 2 maps.  Cr. 8vo, First 
Edition; pp. [iv](adv.), xxiv, 612(last blank), [20](adv.); frontispiece, 2 
full-page maps, 175 figures, index of authors, index of subjects; original 
cloth, gilt (spotted; rear joint a little worn; some minor soiling); scarce.  
London; Walter Scott, Limited; 1900.  ***The Contemporary Science 
Series, Edited by Havelock Ellis, Volume XXXVII.  Including Australia 
and the Pacific region.  #65848	 A$50.00
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25	 Dixon, R. M. W.; edited by.  GRAMMATICAL CATEGORIES 
IN AUSTRALIAN LANGUAGES.  First Edition; pp. [viii], 776; 
3 maps, a few tables, references, index; original papered boards; a fine 
copy in dustwrapper; scarce.  Canberra; Linguistic Series No. 22, 
Australian Institute of Aboriginal Studies; 1976.  #49226	 A$120.00
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26	 Douglas, W. H.  Oceania Linguistic Monographs No. 4 
(Revised.)  AN INTRODUCTION TO THE WESTERN 
DESERT LANGUAGE.  A Pedagogical description of The Western 
Desert Language, Based on the dialect spoken at Warburton Ranges, 
Western Australia.  (Revised 1964).  4to, Second Edition; pp. [ii], viii, 
140; “processed”; original cloth-backed wrappers; a nice copy.  Sydney; 
The University of Sydney; 1964.  #67826	 A$75.00
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27	 Douglas, W. H.  ILLUSTRATED TOPICAL DICTIONARY 
OF THE WESTERN DESERT LANGUAGE.  Warburton Ranges 
Dialect Western Australia.  Super roy. 8vo, Second Edition; pp. [vi], 
26(last blank); numerous illustrations; original stiff wrappers; a nice 
copy.  Canberra; Australian Institute of Aboriginal Studies; 1977.  
***First published in 1959, here revised.  #67825	 A$25.00
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28	 Ellis, Jean A.  FROM THE DREAMTIME.  Australian Aboriginal 
Legends.  First Edition, Fourth Impression; pp. [vi], 122(last adv.); 
several illustrations; original stiff pictorial wrappers; a fine copy.  (North 
Blackburn); CollinsDove, A Division of HarperCollins Publishers; 
(1994).  ***First published in 1991.  #67829	 A$20.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books	 Short List Number 265	 2018 

29		 Eyre, Edward John; Resident Magistrate, Murray River.  JOURNALS OF 
EXPEDITIONS OF DISCOVERY INTO CENTRAL AUSTRALIA, 
and Overland from Adelaide to King George’s Sound in the Years 1840-1; 
sent by the Colonists of South Australia, with the Sanction and Support of 
the Government:  Including an Account of the Manners and Customs of the 
Aborigines and the State of their Relations with Europeans.  2 vols., demy 
8vo, 2nd facsimile edition; Vol. I, pp. [x](introduction by Valmai Hankel, 
President of the Friends), [ii](original inserted advertisements dated July, 
1845, for Stokes (F. 4406) in preparation), xviii, [ii](recto List of Plates, verso 
adv. for Hodgkinson (F. 4067) lately published), 448, 4(original inserted 
adv. for Grey (F. 3228), Mitchell (2nd Edn., F. 2811) and other works), [2]
(blank); 2 folding maps (in pocket), 5 steel engravings (by G. Hamilton, E. 
Gill and J. Neil, including a portrait of Wylie) and 6 lithographs of natural 
history subjects, appendices (natural history, by J. E. Gray, Dr. Richardson, 
Adam White, John Gould & others); Vol. II, pp. [ii], [iv](inserted adv.), vi, 
512, 8(inserted adv., undated, various of Boone’s publications), [2](blank); 5 
steel engraved views by G. Hamilton, J. Neil and E. Gill, and 6 engraved plates 
of aboriginal weapons, artefacts, etc.; 2 text illusts., 4 tables (3 of Aboriginal 
languages & dialectical comparisons); original blind-stamped cloth, spines 
gilt; a fine set.  London:  T. & W. Boone, 29, New Bond Street. 1845.  
Adelaide; Friends of the State Library of South Australia; 1997.  ***Pages 
145-512 in Volume II consist of “Manners and Customs of the Aborigines of 
Australia”, a substantial and important early contribution to the literature on 
the Aborigines.  This facsimile edition is limited to 600 copies.  Australiana 
Facsimile Editions No. 213.  This facsimile is of superior quality to that done by 
the South Australian Library in 1964 (now scarce).  #56454	 A$375.00
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30	 Jones, Phyllis Mander.  A CATALOGUE OF THE 
MANUSCRIPTS IN THE LIBRARY OF THE ROYAL 
GEOGRAPHICAL SOCIETY OF AUSTRALASIA (South 
Australian Branch) Inc.  Compiled by Phyllis Mander-Jones.  Cr. 4to, 
First Edition; pp. x, 54; 15 illustrations, index; original papered boards; 
a fine copy.  Adelaide; Royal Geographical Society of Australasia 
(South Australian Branch) Inc.; 1981.  ***Including 179 items, many of 
exploration and Aboriginal interest.  #18895	 A$60.00
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31	 Megaw, J. V. S.; Editor.  EMPLOY’D AS A DISCOVERER.  
Papers Presented at the Captain Cook Bi-Centenary Symposium, 
Sutherland Shire, 1-3 May, 1970.  First Edition; pp. 144(last 3 blank); 
endpaper maps, 8 plates, illust., notes, index; (Errata leaf loosely 
inserted); original papered boards; a very good copy in slightly worn 
dustwrapper.  Sydney; A. H. & A. W. Reed, for the Sutherland Shire 
Council; (1971).  ***Including important papers on Cook and the 
Aborigines, Joseph Banks and the Royal Society, the natural history and 
observations of Venus on the Endeavour expedition and two papers by 
J. C. Beaglehole: Some Problems of Cook’s Biographer, and, Cook the 
Navigator.  #19406	 A$30.00
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32	 Moyle, Alice M.  ABORIGINAL SOUND INSTRUMENTS.  
Companion Booklet for a 12 inch LP Disc, Cat. No. AIAS/14.  Roy. 
8vo, First Edition; pp. iv, 76(last blank); map, 6 figures, 10 illustrations, 
44 pp. music, bibliography; original wrappers; a nice copy.  Canberra; 
Australian Institute of Aboriginal Studies; 1978.  ***Without the disc.  
#67824	 A$35.00
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33	 Moyle, Alice M.  SONGS FROM NORTH QUEENSLAND.  
Companion Booklet for a 12 inch LP Disc, Cat. No. AIAS/12.  
Roy. 8vo, First Edition; pp. 36; map, 4 illustrations, 10 pp. music, 
bibliography; original wrappers; a nice copy.  Canberra; Australian 
Institute of Aboriginal Studies; [1979].  ***Without the disc.  	
#67823	 A$20.00
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34	 Moyle, Richard M.; with the help of Slippery Morton, Alyawarra 
interpreter.  ALYAWARRA MUSIC.  Songs and society in a central 
Australian community.  Demy 4to, First Edition; pp. [vi], 274(last 
blank); 22 distribution maps (1 full-page), very numerous illustrations 
& examples of musical scores, glossary, bibliography, index; original 
papered boards; a fine copy in slightly rubbed dustwrapper.  Canberra; 
Australian Institute of Aboriginal Studies; 1986.  ***With 7-inch record 
containing songs sung by Agharringa people during fieldwork enclosed in 
pocket, with description of contents of record on endpaper.  	
#18011	 A$65.00
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35	 Prichard, James Cowles.  THE NATURAL HISTORY OF 
MAN; comprising Inquiries into the modifying influence of physical 
and moral agencies on the different tribes of the human family.  
Second edition, enlarged, with Forty-Four Coloured and Five Plain 
Illustrations engraved on steel, and ninety-seven engravings on 
wood.  Demy 8vo, Second Edition; pp. xviii, 596; 49 plates (44 hand-
coloured), 97 text figures, 10 appendices, index; full contemporary 
calf, with marbled edges & endpapers; a very good copy; scarce.  
London; Hippolyte Bailliere, Publisher; 1845.  ***First published in 
1843, this edition is considerably enlarged.  With a ludicrous colour plate 
of “Australians of King George’s Sound” and a text illustration taken from 
Peron & Freycinet of a Tasmanian “Australian”, and several coloured 
plates of American Indians.  #47276	 A$450.00
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36	 Reynolds, Henry.  THE LAW OF THE LAND.  Cr. 8vo, First 
Edition; pp. xii, 228(last blank); notes, bibliography, index; original 
wrappers; a nice copy; scarce.  (Ringwood, Victoria); Penguin Books; 
(1987).  #47043	 A$30.00
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37	 Reynolds, Henry.  THE LAW OF THE LAND.  Cr. 8vo, 
First Edition, Second Impression; pp. xii, 228(last blank); notes, 
bibliography, index; original wrappers; a nice copy; scarce.  (Ringwood, 
Victoria); Penguin Books; (1988).  #67802	 A$25.00
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38	 Reynolds, Henry.  Occasional Lecture Series, No. 1.  
ABORIGINAL LAND RIGHTS IN COLONIAL AUSTRALIA.  
A lecture delivered at the National Library of Australia, 21 october 
1986.  First Edition; pp. [ii], 20, [2](blank); notes; original stiff 
wrappers; a fine copy.  Canberra; National Library of Australia; 1988.  
#67806	 A$25.00
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39	 Reynolds, Henry.  THE OTHER SIDE OF THE FRONTIER.  
Aboriginal resistance to the European invasion of Australia.  Foreword 
by C. D. Rowley.  Second Edition, Sixth Impression; pp. xii, 256(last 
blank), [4](adv., last blank); notes, bibliography, index; original 
pictorial stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  (Ringwood); Penguin Books; 
(1990).  ***First published in 1982.  #67805	 A$20.00
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40	 Reynolds, Henry.  WITH THE WHITE PEOPLE.  [The crucial 
role of Aborigines in the exploration and development of Australia].  
Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. x, 288, [2](blank), [4](adv., versos blank); 
several illustrations, notes, bibliography, index; original pictorial stiff 
wrappers; a fine copy.  (Ringwood); Penguin Books; (1990).  	
#67807	 A$35.00
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41	 Reynolds, Henry.  FATE OF A FREE PEOPLE.  [A Radical Re-
Examination of the Tasmanian Wars].  First Edition; pp. xii, 258(last 
blank), [4](adv.), [2](blank); 8 plates, notes, references, index; original 
pictorial stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  (Ringwood); Penguin Books; 
(1995).  #67804	 A$30.00
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42	 Reynolds, Henry.  ABORIGINAL SOVEREIGNTY.  [Three 
Nations, One Australia?]  Reflections on race, state and nation.  First 
Edition; pp. xviii, 222(last blank); notes, bibliography, index; original 
stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  (St Leonards); Allen & Unwin; (1996).  
#67803	 A$35.00
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43	 Searcy, Alfred.  BY FLOOD AND FIELD.  Adventures Ashore 
and Afloat in North Australia.  Thick 8vo, First U.K. Edition; pp. 328; 
folding map, 18 plates; original cloth (slightly marked); a very good 
copy.  London; G. Bell & Sons, Ltd; 1912.  #24032	 A$85.00
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44	 Spencer, Baldwin and Gillen, F. J.  THE NATIVE TRIBES OF 
CENTRAL AUSTRALIA.  Thick demy 8vo, First Edition; pp. xx, 
672(last blank), 32(inserted adv. on thin paper dated 15.2.99); 2 
coloured folding maps, 1 full-page & 1 text maps, 4 coloured folding 
plates, 128 photos. in text (30 full-page), 2 folding tables of descent, 
folding table of anthropological measurements, appendices, glossary 
(of native terms), Erratum slip, index; original olive green buckram 
(spine browned as usual; some foxing); a very good, entirely uncut 
copy; scarce.  London; Macmillan and Co. Limited; 1899.  ***This 
work has long been recognised as one of the great classics of Australian 
anthropology, and is the first by the two Authors.  #19174	 A$650.00
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45	 Spencer, Baldwin and Gillen, F. J.  THE NORTHERN TRIBES 
OF CENTRAL AUSTRALIA.  Thick demy 8vo, First Edition; pp. 
xxxvi, 784; folding map, 2 folding coloured plates, 315 photographs, 
including many full-page, folding tables of descent of the Warramunga 
& Mara tribes, folding anthropological table, glossary of native terms, 
appendices (including totem names); index; original cloth, gilt; 
entirely uncut & largely unopened; (rear cover flecked, but a very 
nice, clean copy); rare.  London; Macmillan and Co., Limited; 1904.  
***The scarcest of all Baldwin Spencer’s monographs on the Australian 
Aborigines.  This copy is a Presentation Copy with blind stamp on title 
and the signature of R. Kyffin Thomas on endpaper.  #8408	 A$850.00
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46	 Spencer, Baldwin.  NATIVE TRIBES OF THE NORTHERN 
TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA.  First Edition; pp. xx, 516, [2]
(adv.); 1 folding & 1 full-page map, 8 coloured & 28 b/w. plates, 92 
full-page & half-page photos., several text illustrations, appendix, 
glossary of native terms, index; original green cloth, gilt (a little flecked 
& spotted); top edge gilt, others uncut (edges a little foxed); a very 
good copy; rare.  London; Macmillan and Co., Limited; 1914.  	
#32926	 A$950.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books	 Short List Number 265	 2018 

47	 Spencer, Sir Baldwin; and the late F. J. Gillen.  THE ARUNTA.  A 
Study of a Stone Age People.  2 vols., First Edition; Vol. I, pp. xxviii, 
[1]-390, [2](last blank); folding map, 117 illustrations & figures on 85 
plates including 7 plans, 5 text figures (including map & 3 plans) & 15 
drawings of churinga designs; Vol. II, pp. xvi, [391]-646; 4 coloured 
plates (1 folding, with overlay & 3 double-page), 124 illustrations on 
58 b/w. plates, 9 figures in text & 64 diagrams illustrating Gesture 
Language; 6 appendices, glossary of native terms, index; top edges 
gilt; (some occasional mild foxing); a very nice, clean set in the 
original green cloth of the primary issue and the dustwrappers; scarce, 
especially in such condition.  London; Macmillan and Co., Limited; 
1927.  #67822	 A$950.00
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48	 Spencer, Sir Baldwin.  WANDERINGS IN WILD AUSTRALIA.  
2 vols., First Edition; Vol. I, pp. xxviii, 456(last colophon only); 2 
folding maps, 2 folding block diagrams, 8 coloured plates, 204 b/w. 
plates, 9 text illustrations (including map) & 2 plans of totemic 
topography; Vol. II, pp. [ii](blank), xiv, 457-930, [2](adv.); 2 folding 
maps, 8 coloured plates, 178 b/w. plates, 12 text illustrations; index; 
original green cloth (a little flecked & rubbed; some mild foxing); 
top edges gilt; a very good set; scarce.  London; Macmillan and Co., 
Limited; 1928.  ***A work of major importance on the natural history, 
geology and topography, and original inhabitants of northern Australia.  
#8866	 A$850.00
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49	 Spencer, Baldwin:  THE ABORIGINAL PHOTOGRAPHS OF 
BALDWIN SPENCER.  Introduced by John Mulvaney.  Selected 
and Annotated by Geoffrey Walker.  Edited by Ron Vanderwal.  Square 
4to, Second Edition; pp. xii, 188(last 3 blank); 2 full-page maps, 116 
illustrations, bibliography; original papered boards; a fine copy in 
dustwrapper.  (Ringwood, Victoria); Viking O’Neil in association with 
the National Museum of Victoria Council (Penguin; 1987).  ***First 
published in 1982 in similar form by John Currey, O’Neil Publishers.  
#9052	 A$150.00
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50	 Tonkinson, Robert & Howard, Michael; Editors.  GOING IT 
ALONE?  Prospects for Aboriginal Autonomy.  Essays in Honour of 
Ronald and Catherine Berndt.  Roy. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xii, 252; 
several illustrations; (name stamp of Noel Wallace on title-page & 
endpaper); original stiff wrappers; a nice copy.  Canberra; Aboriginal 
Studies Press; 1990.  ***Including a select bibliography of the Berndts’ 
work and biographical essays.  #51760	 A$35.00
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51	 Wells, Ann E.  TALES FROM ARNHEM LAND.  Illustrated 
by Margaret Paice.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. [xii], 100; numerous 
text illustrations; original papered boards.  (Sydney); Angus and 
Robertson; (1959).  #27566	 A$25.00
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52	 Wells, Ann E.  RAIN IN ARNHEM LAND.  Further Adventures 
of three Aboriginal Children on the far North Coast of Australia, 
and some of the Stories of their People.  Illustrated by Margaret 
Paice.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. [viii], 88; 7 full-page & 21 other 
illustrations; original pictorial papered boards; a very good copy in 
worn dustwrapper.  (Sydney); Angus & Robertson; (1961).  	
#8439	 A$45.00
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53	 Wells, Ann E.  MILINGIMBI.  Ten Years in the Crocodile Islands 
of Arnhem Land.  First Edition; pp. [vi]; 232; endpaper maps, 17 
plates; original papered boards; a very good copy in slightly worn 
dustwrapper.  (Sydney); Angus and Robertson; (1963).  	
#8786	 A$50.00
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54	 Wells, Ann E.  SKIES OF ARNHEM LAND.  Illustrated by 
Margaret Paice.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. [xiv], 98(last blank); 
numerous text illustrations; original papered boards; a nice copy in 
dustwrapper.  (Sydney); Angus and Robertson; (1964).  	
#67809	 A$35.00
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55	 Wells, A. E.  MEN OF THE HONEY BEE [Totem].  First Edition; 
pp. [xiv], 206(last blank); original papered boards; a very good copy.  
(Adelaide); Rigby; (1971).  ***Written “as a novel ... set against a 
background of historical and ethnic fact”.  #8495	 A$20.00
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56	 Wells, Ann E.  THIS THEIR DREAMING.  [Legends of the 
Panels of Aboriginal Art in the Yirrkala Church.  Photography by E. 
James Wells].  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. xvi, 76; map, 2 coloured & 24 
b/w. illustrations, note, glossary; original decorated papered boards; a 
nice copy in dustwrapper.  (St. Lucia); University of Queensland Press; 
(1971).  #67808	 A$75.00
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57	 Wells, A. E.  THE DEW-WET EARTH.  [legends of arnhem 
land  1].  First Edition; pp. 64(including pastedowns); several 
illustrations; original papered boards; a very good copy in dustwrapper.  
(Adelaide); Rigby Opal Books; (1973).  #67810	 A$20.00
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58	 Wells, Ann.  FOREST ARE THEIR TEMPLES.  First Edition; 
pp. 82; original pictorial wrappers; a fine copy.  (Hobart; Piglet 
Publications; 1979).  ***Poems of Arnhem Land.  #67811	 A$20.00
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59	 Wells, Edgar.  REWARD AND PUNISHMENT IN ARNHEM 
LAND 1962-1963.  Roy. 8vo, First Edition; pp. [vi], 136, [2](blank); 
map, aerial photo., 4 appendices; original stiff pictorial wrappers; a 
fine copy.  Canberra; Australian Institute of Aboriginal Studies; 1982.  
#67812	 A$30.00
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60	 Winnecke, Charles:  JOURNAL OF THE HORN SCIENTIFIC 
EXPLORING EXPEDITION, 1894, By C. Winnecke, F.R.G.S., 
together with Maps and Plans; and Report of the Physical Geography 
of Central Australia, By Professor R. Tate and J. A. Watt, B.Sc.  
South Australia: C. E. Bristow, Government Printer, North-Terrace, 
Adelaide.  1897.  2 vols., 8vo, Limited Facsimile Edition; Vol. I, pp. 
[iv], 86; frontispiece (group portrait of party) & 23 other plates, 
appendix; Vol. II, folder containing the 3 folding maps (1 extremely 
large) & folding meteorological table; original green cloth, gilt; a 
fine copy.  (Bundaberg; Corkwood Press; 1995).  ***A facsimile of the 
second edition being a reprint of Parliamentary Paper No. 19 of 1896 (see 
Ferguson 18686a; Wantrup 211; McLaren 16969).  This well-produced 
facsimile is limited to 300 numbered copies only.  The original edition 
is of considerable rarity and seldom found in good condition, especially 
the large map.  In this edition the publisher has gone back to the original 
photographic negatives to reproduce the plates, which are in consequence 
of higher quality and clarity than the original edition, and has had a 
separate folder made for the maps.  A short introduction regarding the 
illustrations is included.  #47725	 A$195.00
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